Jumlah Saham Jumlah Nominal (Rp) Jumlah Saham Jumlah Nominal (Rp)

Modal Dasar 50.886.460.336 2.900.000.000.000 50.886.460.336 2.900.000.000.000
Kelas A 71.853.936 359.269.680.000 71.853.936 359.269.680.000
Kelas B 50.814.606.400 2.540.730.320.000 50.814.606.400 2.540.730.320.000
Modal Disetor 25.131.606.843 1.612.257.325.350 25.142.205.843 1.612.787.275.350
Kelas A 71.853.936 359.269.680.000 71.853.936 359.269.680.000
Kelas B 25.059.752.907 1.252.987.645.250 25.070.351.907 1.253.517.595.350
Sisa Saham Dalam Portepel 25.754.853.493 1.287.742.674.650 25.744.254.493 1.287.212.724.650
Kelas A - - - -
Kelas B 25.754.853.493 1.287.742.674.650 25.744.254.493 1.287.212.724.650

Catatan: Nilai nominal per saham biasa kelas A Rp5.000,- (lima ribu Rupiah), saham biasa kelas B Rp50,- (lima puluh Rupiah).
Berdasarkan Daftar Pemegang Saham Perseroan pada tanggal 31 Agustus 2023 yang diterbitkan oleh PT Bima Registra selaku Biro Administrasi Efek Perseroan melalui
surat No 110/BIMA/BNGA/IX/2023 tanggal 1 September 2023, komposisi Pemegang Saham Perseroan adalah sebagai berikut:

Keterangan Sebelum PMTHMETD Setelah PMTHMETD
Pemegang Saham Jumlah Saham Kepemilikan

(%) Jumlah Saham Kepemilikan
(%)

Saham biasa kelas A
Publik (kepemilikan di bawah 5%) 71.853.936 0,29 71.853.936 0,29
Saham biasa kelas B
CIMB Group Sdn Bhd 22.991.336.581 91,48 22.991.336.581 91,45
PT Commerce Kapital 255.399.748 1,02 255.399.748 1,02
Publik (kepemilikan di bawah 5%) * 1.624.137.796 6,46 1.634.736.796 7,45
Jumlah modal saham ditempatkan dan disetor
penuh (tidak termasuk saham tresuri) 24.942.728.061 99,25 24.953.327.061 99,25

Saham tresuri kelas B 188.878.782 0,75 188.878.782 0,75
Jumlah modal saham ditempatkan dan disetor
penuh, termasuk dengan saham tresuri 25.131.606.843 100,00 25.142.205.843 100,00

*Termasuk kepemilikan saham oleh anggota Dewan Komisaris dan Direksi Perseroan
Adapun berdasarkan Daftar Pemegang Saham Perseroan per tanggal 31 Agustus 2023 jumlah saham Perseroan yang dimiliki oleh anggota Dewan Komisaris dan Direksi
Perseroan adalah sebagai berikut:

Nama Status Hubungan dengan Perseroan Jumlah Saham Kepemilikan (%)
Vera Handajani Komisaris  1.009.401 0,0040
Lani Darmawan Presiden Direktur  1.156.601 0,0046
Lee Kai Kwong Direktur  465.700 0,0019
John Simon Direktur  747.501 0,0030
Fransiska Oei Direktur, merangkap Direktur Kepatuhan  774.401 0,0031
Pandji P. Djajanegara Direktur  594.426 0,0024

[…]

Furthermore, the shares to be issued in NPR are new class B ordinary shares with a nominal value of IDR 50 (fifty Rupiah) and will be listed on the IDX as regulated in
Article 63 jo. Article 105 letter b OJK Regulation No 3/POJK.04/2021 concerning the Implementation of Activities in the Capital Market Sector while still paying attention to
Article 4 paragraphs (2) and (3) PP No.29 of 1999.

6. Capital Structure of the Company Before and After NPR
The latest capital structure and share ownership structure of the Company is as stated in the latest amendment to the Company’s Articles of Association as stated in
Deed No. 14 dated 8 April 2022 made by Ashoya Ratam, SH., M.Kn., Notary in the Administrative City of South Jakarta (“Deed No.14”), which has been registered in the
Company Register with the Ministry of Law and Human Rights under No. AHU-AH.01.03-0227633 dated 19 April 2022 and has obtained approval from the Ministry of Law
and Human Rights of the Republic of Indonesia (“Kemenkumham ”) as stated in the Ministry of Law and Human Rights Decree No. AHU-0027993.AH.01.02.TAHUN 2022
dated 19 April 2022.
The table below shows the proforma capital structure of the Company before and after the NPR:

Description
Before NPR After NPR

Number of Shares Nominal Value
(IDR) Number of Shares Nominal Value

(IDR)
Authorized Capital 50,886,460,336 2,900,000,000,000 50,886,460,336 2,900,000,000,000
Class A 71,853,936 359,269,680,000 71,853,936 359,269,680,000
Class B 50,814,606,400 2,540,730,320,000 50,814,606,400 2,540,730,320,000
Issued Capital 25,131,606,843 1,612,257,325,350 25,142,205,843 1,612,787,275,350
Class A 71,853,936 359,269,680,000 71,853,936 359,269,680,000
Class B 25,059,752,907 1,252,987,645,250 25,070,351,907 1,253,517,595,350
Remaining Shares in Portfolio 25,754,853,493 1,287,742,674,650 25,744,254,493 1,287,212,724,650
Class A - - - -
Class B 25,754,853,493 1,287,742,674,650 25,744,254,493 1,287,212,724,650

Note: Nominal value per Class A share IDR 5,000 (five thousand Rupiah), Class B share IDR 50 (fifty Rupiah).
Based on the Company’s Shareholder List on 31 August 2023, which was published by PT Bima Registra as the Company’s Share Registrar via letter No 110/BIMA/BNGA/
IX/2023 dated 1 September 2023, the composition of the Company’s Shareholders is as follows:

Description Before NPR After NPR

Shareholders Number of Shares Ownership
(%) Number of Shares Ownership

(%)
Class A Ordinary Shares:
Public (less than 5% each) 71,853,936 0.29 71,853,936 0.29
Class B Ordinary Shares:
CIMB Group Sdn Bhd 22,991,336,581 91.48 22,991,336,581 91.45
PT Commerce Kapital 255,399,748 1.02 255,399,748 1.02
Public (less than 5% each)* 1,624,137,796 6.46 1,634,736,796 7.45
Total issued and paid-up share capital
(excl. Treasury Shares) 24,942,728,061 99.25 24,953,327,061 99.25

Treasury Shares Class B 188,878,782 0.75 188,878,782 0.75
Total issued and paid-up share capital, including
Treasury Shares 25,131,606,843 100.00 25,142,205,843 100.00

*Including share ownership by members of the Company’s Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors
Based on the Company’s Register of Shareholders as of 31 August 2023, the number of Company shares owned by members of the Company’s Board of Commissioners
and Board of Directors is as follows:

Name Relationship Status with the Company Number of shares Ownership (%)
Vera Handajani Commissioner  1,009,401 0.0040
Lani Darmawan President Director  1,156,601 0.0046
Lee Kai Kwong Director  465,700 0.0019
John Simon Director  747,501 0.0030
Fransiska Oei Director, concurrently Director of Compliance  774,401 0.0031